
SPA NO. 1. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF PAGE
;'AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISiTIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If WppIcable)'

009 DAF
OIS-03-342-005

6 ISSUEDBY CODE 3100 17. ADMINISTERED BY (lfof-erthanltem6) CODE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
.Div. of Contracts, CMB3 Div. of Contracts
Attn: Aaron Alvarado, (301)-415-5095 Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Washington, DC 20555 Washington,, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. S•treet county. Slate and ZIP Code) (Xp• A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

OAO CORPORATION
98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

7375 EXECUTIVE PLACE lO.A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.GS35F4524G NRC-33-03-342-005T19

SEABROOK MD 207062278
100. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE / 074830209 FACILITYCODE _ _X __

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Fis extended, 171S not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

1ItACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATION ATA Ofmlxd)i JC: Y6935 DEOBLIGATE: $35,377.23

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

pq A. THIS'CH4AGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TOM (rparcy muihaft THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER •S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANCES (such a d-Was t payig alcfileppiico da.ec.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43. 103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (SpecfytMm ofnmodlfkmonandauftoy) Bilateral Modification per Joyce Lambert's email on 5/20/2008

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, is required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Orgaenlad by UCF Secion headings, kl¢ng solklorvcontract vtMeeo m wherewh feable)

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate excess funds in the amount of $35,377.23 from the subject contract
thereby decreasing the obligated amount from $162,000.00 to $126,622.77.

See Page 2 for further details.

Except as provided herein, ad irans and condltions of hIe document referenced In Item GA or 10A, as heretofore changed, remnains unchanged and in U force and effied

I5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (rype or Print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Eleni Jernell

Ce rC . L-cr C.AV• • • • ontracting Officer

15,1. COIATRACTORIOIFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 1688 UNITED STTES & AME~ ~ IICC. DATE SIGNED

4/3/2.) BY' __ _ __ _ _ __ _

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83).

PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE A ,q*bGsA -FAR (48CFR)53243

TEMPLATE -ADRMO SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETEJL



Contract No. NRC-33-03-342-005 TO 19
Modification No. 9

Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate excess funds in the amount of $35,377.23 from the subject

contract, thereby decreasing the obligated amount from $162,000.00 to $126,622.77.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

1. The obligated amount for task order 19 is hereby decreased by $35,377.23 from $162,000.00 to
$126,622.77

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date of this action, is given below:

Total FY03 Obligation Amount: $ 50,000.00
Total FY04 Obligation Amount: $ 0.00
Total FY05 Obligation Amount: $ 37,000.00
Total FY06 Obligation Amount: $ 75,000.00
Total FY07 Deobligation Amount: $ 35,377.23

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: $126,622.77

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain the same.

Page 2


